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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 1391 NW1604E


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1391

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 17 APRIL 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 10)

1391. Dr M J Cardo (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(a) What number of (i) financial, (ii) forensic and/or (ii) other investigations that were commissioned by her department have been completed since 1 April 2013 and (b) in each case, what are the relevant details on the (i) investigation including a synopsis of the facts and findings of each case, (ii) persons or third parties responsible for each investigation, (iii) total cost to date of each investigation and (iv) appropriate steps taken against officials and third parties implicated of wrongdoing in the findings of the investigations? NW1604E

---00000---
REPLY:

(a) Sixty-one (61) cases have been dealt with by the Internal Audit.

(a)i) No financial investigations were commissioned by the Department.

(a)(ii) Sixty-one (61) forensic investigations were commissioned by the Department.
(a)(iii) No other form of investigation was commissioned by the Department.

(b) Only one (1) case was outsourced to the Price Water House Coopers (PwC) at a cost of R1700,000, case no 53 on the list. Refer to Annexure A for additional information.

~--00000---
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